
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
17-NOV-2021
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      257
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        17-NOV-2021
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00059

00078

00276

00689

00730

01284

01999

02058

02219

02277

02417

02451

02481

02647

02668

02748

02790

02805

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc

Arena Energy, LLC

GOM Shelf LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Compan

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

 $1,523,856.00

 $48,312,873.00

 $14,889,600.00

 $17,888,240.00

 $709,266.00

 $295,000.00

 $1,020,658.39

 $4,773,817.00

 $39,598,812.00

 $8,194,896.00

 $3,935,476.00

 $67,500.00

 $29,828,335.50

 $5,597,070.00

 $1,939,364.86

 $1,641,583.20

 $1,363,292.00

 $4,200,713.30

 $1,523,856.00

 $47,128,011.00

 $14,889,600.00

 $17,888,240.00

 $709,266.00

 $295,000.00

 $1,020,658.39

 $4,773,817.00

 $38,997,560.00

 $8,194,896.00

 $3,793,353.00

 $0.00

 $28,967,127.50

 $1,954,442.00

 $1,939,364.86

 $1,641,583.20

 $1,363,292.00

 $4,200,713.30

 $0.00

 $1,184,862.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $601,252.00

 $0.00

 $142,123.00

 $67,500.00

 $861,208.00

 $3,642,628.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 2

 35

 94

 20

 2

 2

 5

 6

 31

 8

 12

 1

 47

 5

 5

 1

 7

 5

 2

 34

 94

 20

 2

 2

 5

 6

 30

 8

 11

 0

 46

 3

 5

 1

 7

 5

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 1

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
17-NOV-2021
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      257
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        17-NOV-2021
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

02961

03026

03152

03194

03247

03362

03410

03475

03481

03502

03517

03570

03583

03615

03672

Byron Energy Inc.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

Cox Oil Offshore, L.L.C.

CSL Exploration, LP

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operation

Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC

Blackcomb Energy, LLC

Cantium, LLC

Otto Energy (Gulf Two) LLC

F. F. Foster & Associates, Inc.

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC

DG Exploration, Inc.

QuarterNorth Energy LLC

 $130,260.00

 $594,683.00

 $125,000.00

 $97,564.95

 $4,794,170.38

 $997,119.00

 $552,868.05

 $150,000.00

 $193,450.00

 $125,000.00

 $108,880.00

 $1,795,331.00

 $806,662.00

 $1,755,100.00

 $505,392.38

 $130,260.00

 $594,683.00

 $0.00

 $97,564.95

 $4,794,170.38

 $997,119.00

 $552,868.05

 $150,000.00

 $193,450.00

 $125,000.00

 $108,880.00

 $1,795,331.00

 $675,885.00

 $1,755,100.00

 $437,892.38

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $125,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $130,777.00

 $0.00

 $67,500.00

 1

 1

 1

 1

 10

 1

 1

 1

 3

 1

 1

 3

 6

 14

 2

 1

 1

 0

 1

 10

 1

 1

 1

 3

 1

 1

 3

 5

 14

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 $198,511,834.00  $191,688,984.00  $6,822,850.00Sale Totals:


