UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 17-NOV-2021 1 PAGE:

Sale Number: 257

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 17-NOV-2021

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	00059	Hess Corporation	2	2	0	\$1,523,856.00	\$1,523,856.00	\$0.00
2	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	35	34	1	\$48,312,873.00	\$47,128,011.00	\$1,184,862.00
3	00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation	94	94	0	\$14,889,600.00	\$14,889,600.00	\$0.00
4	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	20	20	0	\$17,888,240.00	\$17,888,240.00	\$0.00
5	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	2	2	0	\$709,266.00	\$709,266.00	\$0.00
6	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	2	2	0	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$0.00
7	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	5	5	0	\$1,020,658.39	\$1,020,658.39	\$0.00
8	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	6	6	0	\$4,773,817.00	\$4,773,817.00	\$0.00
9	02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	31	30	1	\$39,598,812.00	\$38,997,560.00	\$601,252.00
10	02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In	8	8	0	\$8,194,896.00	\$8,194,896.00	\$0.00
11	02417	Arena Energy, LLC	12	11	1	\$3,935,476.00	\$3,793,353.00	\$142,123.00
12	02451	GOM Shelf LLC	1	0	1	\$67,500.00	\$0.00	\$67,500.00
13	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	47	46	1	\$29,828,335.50	\$28,967,127.50	\$861,208.00
14	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	5	3	2	\$5,597,070.00	\$1,954,442.00	\$3,642,628.00
15	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	5	5	0	\$1,939,364.86	\$1,939,364.86	\$0.00
16	02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	1	1	0	\$1,641,583.20	\$1,641,583.20	\$0.00
17	02790	Focus Exploration, LLC	7	7	0	\$1,363,292.00	\$1,363,292.00	\$0.00
18	02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.	5	5	0	\$4,200,713.30	\$4,200,713.30	\$0.00

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 17-NOV-2021 2 PAGE:

Sale Number: 257

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 17-NOV-2021

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ NO.	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
19	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	1	1	0	\$130,260.00	\$130,260.00	\$0.00
20	03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC	1	1	0	\$594,683.00	\$594,683.00	\$0.00
21	03152	Cox Oil Offshore, L.L.C.	1	0	1	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00
22	03194	CSL Exploration, LP	1	1	0	\$97,564.95	\$97,564.95	\$0.00
23	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	10	10	0	\$4,794,170.38	\$4,794,170.38	\$0.00
24	03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operatic	1	1	0	\$997,119.00	\$997,119.00	\$0.00
25	03410	Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC	1	1	0	\$552,868.05	\$552,868.05	\$0.00
26	03475	Blackcomb Energy, LLC	1	1	0	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00
27	03481	Cantium, LLC	3	3	0	\$193,450.00	\$193,450.00	\$0.00
28	03502	Otto Energy (Gulf Two) LLC	1	1	0	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00
29	03517	F. F. Foster & Associates, Inc.	1	1	0	\$108,880.00	\$108,880.00	\$0.00
30	03570	Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LI	3	3	0	\$1,795,331.00	\$1,795,331.00	\$0.00
31	03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC	6	5	1	\$806,662.00	\$675,885.00	\$130,777.00
32	03615	DG Exploration, Inc.	14	14	0	\$1,755,100.00	\$1,755,100.00	\$0.00
33	03672	QuarterNorth Energy LLC	2	1	1	\$505,392.38	\$437,892.38	\$67,500.00
	Sale To	otals:				\$198,511,834.00	\$191,688,984.00	\$6,822,850.00